
St Pius X Primary School Dubbo

Fee Schedule 2024

School Fee Changes from 2023 to 2024: 

Year Group School Fee Annual Total Additional Information Term Total Weekly Direct Debit*

Kindergarten $1,774.00 $591.33 $42.24

Year 1 $1,774.00 $591.33 $42.24

Year 2 $1,774.00 $591.33 $42.24

Year 3 $1,774.00 $591.33 $42.24

Year 4 $1,774.00 $591.33 $42.24

Year 5 $2,231.00 $743.67 $53.12

Year 6 $2,231.00 $743.67 $53.12

Sibling Discount applies only to the "School Fee": 2nd Child 15%, 3rd Child 30%, 4th and over 45%

Other Charges:

Diocesan Capital Works Levy:

The Diocesan capital works levy will appear on the invoice of the eldest child.

2024 Levy Annual Total Additional Information Term Total Weekly Total

Capital Works Levy 2024 $572.00 per family $190.67 $13.62

These fees do not include optional and ad hoc activities/excursions, music and representative sport. 

These will be charged separately.

Instalment amounts are billed over the first three terms of the school year.

Payment plans are available as indicated on your invoice.

Direct Debit payment plans are recommended - please contact school administration for information on how to set up a 
periodic direct debit.

The 2024 "School Fee" covers all compulsory and curriculum based charges for your child's specific year group and will include costs of 
excursions/retreats for the year group and year group activities.

*Please add $13.62 per week for eldest child (Capital Works Levy). Weekly direct debit is based on 42 weeks covering from the date of 
the 1st billing instalment up to the last week of term 4.

The Diocesan School Fee increase has been limited to 2.5% for 2024, whilst the 2024 Capital Works Levy per family has been kept at 
2023 levels. 

Some facts on your school fees:

1. The 2024 School Fee increase equates to an average of $0.97 per week for a primary student and $1.94 per week for a 
secondary student for the 42 weeks of the school year. The Capital Works Levy has not been increased for 2024

2. Fee instalments are billed over 3 Terms not 4.

3. For those parents who face financial hardship for any reason, fee relief is available. If you have not done so already, please 
contact your school for a Fee Relief Application. There are also Health Care Card concessions for eligible parents. Please do not 
hesitate to discuss with your school principal the concessions available.

You may also email the Fees Liaison Officer at Catholic Education Diocese of Bathurst floceo@bth.catholic.edu.au or phone 6338 
3067 for assistance with concessions.


